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Chevron Products Company
January 17, 1997 5001 Bellinger Canyen Road

Building L

. San Ramon, CA 94583
/ “f -~ P.0. Box 6004 -
Ms. Susan Hugo PRte b San Ramon, CA $4583-0904
. — E l——"’

Alameda County Health Care Services i.f-_? | Marketing — Sales Wast
Department of Environmental Health Phane 510 842-9500

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 945026577

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-0329
340 Highland Avenue
Piedmont, California

Dear Ms. Hugo:

Enclosed is the Fourth Quarter Groundwater Monitoring teport for 1996, prepared by our consultant
Blaine Tech Services Inc. for the above noted facility. Ground water samples were analyzed for TPH-g,
BTEX, and M(BE,

The results from sampling monitoring well C-3 were below method detection levels for the TPH-g, MtBE
and BTEX constituents, while monitoring well C-3 was below method detection limits for benzene, ethyl-
benzene, and xylene constituents. The MtBE constituent continues to show at a high level in monitoring
well C-2, while it has declined in well C~4 to 9.9ppb. As we have stated in previous correspondence,
Chevron has no explanation for these mixed results; we have also noted that Chevron has not owned or
operated this station since about 1990, and therefore have no control over its operations or maintenance.

The depth to the groundwater in the fourth quarter varied from 2.29 to 4.22 feet below grade, with a
direction of flow to the southwest.

The results from the additional site investigation has been completed and the report will be submitted under
separate cover. Chevron will continue to monitor the site quarterly. If you have any questions or comments
call me at (510} 842-9136.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
o i
Ay Tt
Philip R. Briggs

Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager

Enclosure




January 17, 1997

Ms. Susan Hugo

Chevron Service Station # 9-0329
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cC. Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron

Mr, Kevin Graves

RWQUCB-San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, CA 94612

Mr. Frank Hoffman

Hoffman Investment Company
1760 Willow Road
Hillsborough, CA 94010

Mir Ghafari

Chevron Service Station
340 Highland Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611




BLAINE 985 TIMOTHY DRIVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95133

5535

TECH SERVICES c. ax Liog) o06-S028

Y November 1, 1996
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Phil Briggs

Chevron U.8.A. Products Company
P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

4th Quarter 1996 Monitoring at 9-0329

Fourth Quarter 1996 Groundwater Monitoring at
Chevron Service Station Number 9-0329

340 Highland Avenue

Piedmont, CA

Monitoring Performed on October 3, 1996

Groundwater Sampling Report 961003-C-2

This report covers the routine quarterly monitoring of groundwater wells at this Chevron facility.
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation, purgewater
containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated volume of a three-case volume purge, elapsed
evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter instrument
readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the laboratory in
conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and transported to
McKittrick Waste Treatment Site for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table
also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotted gradient
map which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 961003-C-2 4th-C} 1996 Monitoring at Chevron 9-0329




At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

James Keller
Vice President

JPK/cg

attachments. Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets
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Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 961003-C-2

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

4th - Q 1996 Monltoring at Cheavron 9-0329

340 Highland Ave., Piedmont

Vertical Measurements are in fest. Analgcal results are in E"S per billion !ggbz
Wall Ground  Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene  Toluene Ethyl- Xylene MTBE
Elev, Elav. Water Gasoline Benzene
C-3

08/07/89  97.65 93.36 4.29 - <50 <0.5 <1.0 <1.0 <3.0 -
11/15/89 97.65 9248 517 . - <500 <0.5 2.8 <0.5 1.1 -
02/01/81  97.65 91.27 6.38 -~ <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/16/91  97.65 93.93 3.72 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/16/91  97.65 89.45 8.20 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/08/92 97.65 90.97 6.68 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/10/92 97.65 93.15 4.50 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07/14/92 97.65 91.44 6.21 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/05/92  97.65 88.34 9.31 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/06/93 97.65 94.24 3.41 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/29/93  97.65 97.15 0.50 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.8 -
07/02/93  97.65 95.06 2.59 - <50 4.0 3.0 <0.5 a.0 -
10/11/93  97.65 92.75 4,90 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/10/94  97.65 93.26 4.39 - <50 <0.5 1.0 <0.5 0.8 -
04/06/94  97.65 94.97 2.68 - <50 <0.5 1.0 0.7 4.5 -
07/06/94 97.65 95.55 2.10 - <50 2.2 4.1 <0.5 28 -
11/11/64  97.65 96.42 1.23 - <50 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/06/85 97.65 97.05 0.60 - <50 <D.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/13/25 97.65 97.05 0.60 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07/25/95 97.65 96.00 1.65 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/05/85 97,65 94.02 3.63 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/02/96 97.865 94.53 312 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <25
04/11/96  97.65 96.83 0.82 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5
07/08/96  97.65 96.15 1.50 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <25
10/03/96  97.65 95.17 2.48 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Analytical rosults are in parts per billion !ggbz

Waell Ground  Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzens  Toluene Ethyl- Xylene = MTBE

Elev, Elev, Water Gasoline Benzene
C-4
08/07/88 95.60 - - Dry -~ -- - -- . Dry
11/15/89  95.60 80.65 4.95 - 1300 2.9 310 0.5 2.9 -
02/01/81  95.60 90.82 4.78 - 72 <05 9.0 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/16/91  95.60 95.60 4.83 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/16/91  95.60 91.37 4.23 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 -
01/08/92  95.60 90.79 4.81 -~ <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/10/92  95.60 91.34 4.28 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
0714/92  95.60 91.32 4.28 - <50 <0.5 3.8 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/05/92  95.60 91.31 4.29 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
D1/06/93 95,60 91.31 4,29 - <50 0.7 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 =
03/29/93 95.60 91.30 4.30 - <50 0.5 1.0 <0.5 2.0 -
07/02/93  95.60 91.38 4.22 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/11/93  95.60 91.30 4.30 - <50 0.6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/10/94 95,60 91.16 4,44 - <50 0.7 3.0 <0.5 1.0 -
04/06/94  95.60 91.36 4.24 -- 130 2.2 5.4 3.3 24 -
07/06/94  95.60 91,36 4.24 -- a9 59 7.5 20 12 -
11/11/94  95.60 91.39 4.21 - <50 <0.5 9.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/06/95 95.60 21.18 4.42 - <50 0.7 1.0 <0.5 11 -
04/13/95 95.60 91.36 4.24 - 67 0.54 7.2 <0.5 1.1 -
07/25/95 95.60 91.36 4,24 -- 390 <2.0 150 <2.0 <2.0 -
10/05/85  95.60 91.22 4.38 - 130 <0.5 66 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/02/96  95.60 91.34 426 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 34
04/11/96  95.60 91.21 4.39 - <50 <0.5 0.93 <0.5 <0.5 56
07/08/96  95.60 91.32 4.28 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 21
10/03/96  95.60 91.38 4.22 - 80 <05 31 <0.5 <0.5 9.9

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. $61003-C-2 4th - Q 1996 Monitoring at Ghevron 9-0329 340 Highland Ave., Piedmont



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vartical Measurements are in feat. Analz_g‘cal results are in Erts per biflion gg]
Well Ground  Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzens  Toluene Ethyl- Xylene MTBE
Elev. Elev. Water Gasoline Benzeng

TRIP BLANK

01/06/93 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/29/93 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.0 --
07/02/93 -- -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
10/11/93 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01710/94  -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/06/94  -- -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.b <0.5 -
07/06/94  -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
11/11/94 - - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/06/95  -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <D.B <0.5 <0.5 --
04/13/95  -- - -- - <50 <0.5 <0Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
Q7/25/95  -- - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
10/05/95  -- - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
01/02/96  -- - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 <2.5
04/11/96  -- - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5
07/08/96  -- -- - -- <50 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5
10/03/96 - -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -

Note: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. bagan routine monitoring of the groundwater wells at this site on April 13, 1995,
Earlier fisld data and analytical results provided by Sietra Environmental.

ABBREVIATIONS:
TPH = Tota! Petraleum Hydrocarbons
MTBE = Methyl i-butyl ether

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 361003-C-2 4th - Q 1996 Monitoring at Chevron 8-0329 340 Highland Ave,, Pledmont
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Sequoia 680 Chesapeske Drive  Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364.9600  FAX (415) 364.9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600  FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytlcal #19 Suriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 05834 (916) 921-9600  FAX (916) 921.0100

Blaine Technical Services Client Proj. ID:  Chevron 9-0329/961003-C2 Sampled: 10/03/96
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-2 Recetved: 10/04 /96

San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 10,/09/96
Attention; Jim Keller Lab Number: 9610333-01 Reported: 10/14/96

B mber:
Instrument 1D: GCHP20
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 25000 N.D.
Methyl +.ButylEther 1250 e 140000
Benzene e 250 e 1200
Taluene 250 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 250 N.D.
Xﬂenes (Total) 250 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 g8

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Pegby—-l"enn;

Project Manager ' Page:




404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 983-9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

@ Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 54063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
v Analj r‘tical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Blaine Technical Services Client Proj. ID:  Chevron 9-0329/961003-C2 pled:
% 985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-3 Received: 10/04/96
# San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 10/08/96
Attention: Jim Keller 0/14/9¢

Lab Number: 9610333-02

a :
Instrument 10: GCHP20
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D
Methyl t-Butyl Ether 25 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluens 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 95

Analytes reported as N. ere not present above the stated limit of detection.

ICAL .- ELAP #1210

Peggy\Peﬂner v

Project Manager Page:



Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415} 364.9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) S88-9600 FAX {510} 988.9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX {915} 921-0100

e
Blaine Technical Services lient Proj. ID: hevron 9-0329/96
& 985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: TB
# San Josg, CA 85133 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 10/08/96
ber: 9610333-0

QC Batch Number; GC100896BTEX21A
fnstrument ID: GCHP21
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L.
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.60 N.D.
Ethyt Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifivoroioluene 70 130 89

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQU ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
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404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 988-9673

@ Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  {415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
v Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 9219600  FAX (916) 921-0100

fIEEE S
Client Proj. ID: Chevron 9-0329/961003-C2 Received: 10/04 /95
985 Timothy Drive

an Jose, CA 95133 Lab Proj. ID: 9610333 Reported: 10/14/96
ftention;  Jim Keller _

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

TPPH Note: Sample $610333-01 was diluted 500-fold.

SEQUOJAIA YTICAL

||

Peggy P\Er\jn

EI‘U

Project Manager ' Page: 1
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Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Dirive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233
404'N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
985 Timothy Drive

San Jose, CA 85133
ZAttention: Jim Keller

Client Project ID:  Chevron 9-0329 / 961003-C2
Matrix: Liquid

_ Work Order #

9610333 -01-03 Reported:

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC100996BTEX20A GC100996BTEX20A GC100996BTEX20A GC100996BTEX20A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: G. Fish G. Fish G. Fish G. Fish
MS/MSD #. 9609H4506 9509H4606 600H4606 5605H4606
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 10/8/96 10/9/96 10/9/96 10/9/96
Analyzed Date: 10/9/96 10/8/06 10/9/98 10/9/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP20 GCHP20 GCHP20 GCHP20
Cong. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 g /L 10 ug/L 30ug/L
Result: 12 97 8.9 28
MS % Recovery: 120 97 89 93
Dup. Result: 12 9.8 9.0 28
MSD % Recov.: 120 89 80 93
RPD: 0.0 20 1.1 0.0
RPD Limit: 0-25 0-25 0-25 0-25

LCS #: BLK100996 BLK100996 BLK1D0996 BLK100996
Prepared Date: 10/9/96 10/9/96 10/9/96 10/9/96
Analyzed Date: 10/9/96 10/9/96 10/9,/96 10/9/86
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP20 GCHP20 GCHP20 GCHP20
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 30py/L
LCS Resuli: 1 94 8.7 28
LCS % Recov.: 110 94 87 93
MS/MSD 60-140 80-140 60-140 60-140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130

Control Limits

Please Note:

The LCS is a control sample of known, inferferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

ANALYTICAL

Préject Manager =* MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS§ Duplicate, RFD = Relative % Difference 9610333.BLA <1> o

&
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@ Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive ~ Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600  FAX (415) 364.9233

404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Client Project ID:  Chevron 9-0329 / 961003-C2
985 Timothy Drive Matrix: Liquid

San Jose, CA 95133
Attention: Jim Keller Work Order 9610333-04 Reported: Oct 15, 1996

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC100896BTEX21A GC100896BTEX21A GC10DBISBTEX21A GC100896BTEXZ1A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: G. Fish G. Fish G. Fish @. Fish
MS/MSD #: 9609H4602 9609H4602 9609H4602 9609H4602
Sample Cone.: N.D. N.D, N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96
Analyzed Date: 10/8/986 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96
Instrument L.D.#; GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21
Conc, Spiked: 10 pg/L 10ug/L 10 pg/L 30 pg/L
Result: 11 10 10 31
MS % Recovery: 110 100 100 103
Dup. Result: 11 10 10 3
MSD % Recov.: 110 100 100 103
RPD; 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
RPD Limit; 0-25 0-25 0-25 0-25

LCS #: BLK100896 BLK100896 BLK100896 BLK100896
Prepared Date: 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96
Analyzed Date: 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96 10/8/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21
Conc. Spiked: 10ug/L 10 19/L 10 ug/L 30 pg/L
LCS Result; 2} i0 10 31

LCS % Recov.: 110 100 100 103
MS/MSD 50-140 60-140 £0-140 60-140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130

Control Limits

Please Note;

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
pzepﬁaiion, and anatytical methods employed for the samnples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compaunds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure, If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due 1o matrix
interference, the LS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

** MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=M5 Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9610333.BLA <2>

&
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CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: Goloo5-C2.

Station #: 9-0 329

Sampler: Do o ¢

l0o-3-9¢

Date:

WellILD.: { —Z2—

Well Diameter:((2) 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth: 15,79

Depth to Water: 2 ,2..‘7

Depth to Ffee Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet): -
Referenced to: @c) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diempser Muolinter Well Dizmere Multinli
. 0.16 5 1.02
0.37 5 1.47
4" 0.65 Crher sadivs” * 0.163
rge Mehod: Bailer Szmpling Method: Bailer
 Disposghlc B3 < Disposgbie BaileD
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersitle Ciher:
Extrzction Pump
Criher:
Z “ Z X 3 = Q’fc-;' Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gais.) Spacified Volumes Calculzied Velume
Time Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gzls. Removed | Observatons
[[:56 | 75.0|7-3 | Boo Z K opok & SHesn/
[1:59 |72 | 7.3 7 %0 & ¥ RLOBS oF FReE
|2:03|73.0| 7-2| 7Co G-5 PRoDOCT
Did well dewater?  Yes (No Gallons actually evacuated: (oS
Sampling Time: {2.%)0 SamplingDate:  [D-S—¢
SampleID.: C -7 Laboratory: Sequoi GTEL
Analyzed for: fTBED TPH.D  Other:
D.O.(if req'd): Pre-purge: ™ | Post-purge: ey |
O.R.P. (if reqd): Pre-purge: mVY Post-purge: mvV




- J)

CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: |00 3 - <& Station #: Q.‘_ 0329
Sampler: Dov & Date: ) O —3-94
welllD: C—3 Well Diameter: (2) 3 4 6
| Total Well Depth: /4, %7 Depth to Water: 2.4 &
Depth to Free Product; Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: ENC D D.0. Meter (if req'd): . YsI HACH
Well Themeter Mighizter Well Diemator l Moltiplicr
2" 0.18 5" 1.02
3" 0.37 a" 1.47
4 065 Crher radivs® * 0.163
Purge Methad: Bailer Sempling Method: Bailer
t6hosable Bail Pitfosbie Baler >
Middlebuwrg Extrzction Pont
Electric Submersibie Orher:
Extraction Pump
Other:
2’ © X 3 = . 5" 9' Gals.
1 Czse Volume (Gzls.) Specified Velumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temnp (°F) _ pH Cond. Gzls. Removed | Observatons
s - )
V49| 228 | 28 | 229 2-
.23\ 750 | 2. | 570 Y
24 2y | 340 &
Did well dewater? Yes No Gallons actually evacuated: 6. O
Sampling Time: ]| - 30 SamplingDate: [O ~2-9¢

Sample 1D.: C-3 Laboratory: @ GTEL N.Creek Assoc. Labs
Analyzed for: @)@@ TPH-D  Other:
Duplicate 1.D.: Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D  Othen

: DO Gf req'd)ﬁ | Pre-purge: A Post-purge: e |
O,R.P. (if re.q'd) : Pre-purge: ' mvV Post-purge: mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: ?é; (oo —C2_

Station#: 4 - 03529

Samplér: Douv &

Date:

[Oo-3-76

wellID.: C-4 Well Diameter(2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: [O. I"f Depth to Water: L}’/ 2Z
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well IXzmete MuliirYe Volorlier
s Q.15 1.02
3" 0.37 5 1.47
4 0.5 Cher rading’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Middleburg Exwraciion Port
Electric Submersihle Crher:
Exvaction Pump
Oiher:
0, ? X = = 2-8 Gals.
1 Cas2 Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp(F)| pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observatons
0,33 | 70.6| 7. | Y30 l
Uivo | 70-2| 7Y | s 2
Mz | To0-2| 7.4 | ¥50 E
Did well dewater? Yes No Gallons actually evacuated: 3 e,
Sampling Time: {[/4g Sampling Date: /O-3~9¢

Sample I.D.: e “Lf

Laboratory:

G omL

Analyzed for: (TPE@ (BTEX® {TBETPH-D Other:

D.O.-(if req'd): Pre-purge: B | Post-purge: ™ |
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mVY Post-purge: mV




